ARB) FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

Part Number: 4420110

Description:  ARB UNDER PANEL TO SUIT TOYOTA FJ CRUISER ROCK
SLIDERS

WARNING

¢ This product must be installed exactly as per these instructions using only the hardware
supplied.

Do not use this product for any vehicle make or model, other than those specified by ARB.
This product or its fixing must not be modified in any way.

The installation of this product may require the use of specialized tools and/or techniques
It is recommended that this product is only installed by trained personnel

* & & o o

These instructions are correct as at the publication date. ARB Corporation Ltd. cannot be
held responsible for the impact of any changes subsequently made by the vehicle
manufacturer

+ During installation, it is the duty of the installer to check correct operation/clearances of all
components

+ Work safely at all times
¢ Unless otherwise instructed, tighten fasteners to specified torque

www.arb.com.au
Corporate Head Office
42-44 Garden St Tel: +61 (3) 9761 6622
Kilsyth, Victoria Fax: +61 (3) 9761 6807
AUSTRALIA 3137
Last Rev Date: 05/05/2009 Page 1 of 3 Fitting instructions# 3783245

Copyright © 2005 by ARB Corporation Limited. All rights reserved, this document must not be reproduced without the express authority of ARB Corporation Ltd



FITTING REQUIREMENTS

REQUIRED TOOLS FOR FITMENT OF PRODUCT:

5mm hex key

HAVE AVAILABLE THESE SAFETY ITEMS WHEN FITTING PRODUCT:

Protective eyewear

Hearing protection

NOTE: ‘WARNING’ notes in the fitting procedure relate to OHS situations, where to avoid a
potentially hazardous situation it is suggested that protective safety gear be worn or a safe work
procedure be employed. If these notes and warnings are not heeded, injury may result.

WHERE USED PART No | QTY DESCRIPTION
3193763 2 | FJ Cruiser Rocker rail skid plates
6151301 24 | Cage nut M8 x 1.25
SKID PLA;iIIg ROCKER 6151307 24 | Screw M8 x 20mm button head socket
4581045 24 | Washer flat M8 black
4581047 24 | Washer Spring M8 black
Last Rev Date: 05/05/2009 Page 2 of 3 Fitting instructions# 3783245

Copyright © 2005 by ARB Corporation Limited. All rights reserved, this document must not be reproduced without the express authority of ARB Corporation Ltd




FITTING PROCEDURE

1. Fit the 24 cage nuts into the square
holes in the chassis brackets of the
rocker rails.

[
(IR ﬁ

to each side.

2. Fit the skid plates to the rocker rails
using the M8 x 20mm button head
socket screws, M8 flat black washers
and M8 black spring washers.

3. Repeat for the other side and tighten all
Screws.

Last Rev Date: 05/05/2009 Page 3 of 3 Fitting instructions# 3783245

Copyright © 2005 by ARB Corporation Limited. All rights reserved, this document must not be reproduced without the express authority of ARB Corporation Ltd



